## **Social Media Competition Terms and Conditions**

1. The promoter is: Scottish Squash whose registered office is at Oriam, Currie, EH14 4AS

2. The competition is open to venues that have signed up to Love Squash Week.

3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

5. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are via Scottish Squash's Twitter and Facebook pages.

6. Only one entry will be accepted per venue.

7. Closing date for entry is **Monday 8<sup>th</sup> August 2022 at 23.59**. After this date then no further entries to the competition will be permitted.

8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.

9. The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows:

- Entrants can enter via one of the following channels:

- **Twitter**: entrants must post at least two photos/videos of their Love Squash Week 2022 activities between 1<sup>st</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> August, tagging in @scottish\_squash, and using the hashtag #LoveSquashWeek2022.

- **Facebook**: entrants must post at least two photos/videos of their Love Squash Week 2022 activities between 1<sup>st</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> August, tagging in Scottish Squash, and using the hashtag #LoveSquashWeek2022.

10. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
11. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.

12. There is one prize in total as follows:

- 2x5 customised team kits.
- 1x top signed by the Team Scotland Commonwealth Games Squash athletes.

The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prize is not transferable. The prize is subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another without giving notice.

13. The winner will be chosen at random from all correct entries received and verified by Scottish Squash.

14. The winner will be notified via social media within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of

notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

15. The promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected / is delivered.

16. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

17. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

18. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

19. You are providing your information to Scottish Squash and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://www.scottishsquash.org/policies-procedures/#toggle-id-15

23. Scottish Squash's decision as to those able to take part and selection of winners is final. No correspondence relating to the competition will be entered into.

24. Scottish Squash shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.

25. Scottish Squash also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.

## SportyHQ Competition Terms and Conditions

1. The promoter is: Scottish Squash whose registered office is at Oriam, Currie, EH14 4AS

2. The competition is only open to venues that have signed up to Love Squash Week.

3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

5. Route to entry for the competition is via SportyHQ.

6. Closing date for entry is **Monday 8<sup>th</sup> August 2022 at 23.59**. After this date then no further entries to the competition will be permitted.

7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.

8. The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows:

- Entrants can enter via SportyHQ.

Club members should be encouraged to record their games on SportyHQ during Love Squash Week.

The total number of matches played will be divided by the number of members that a club has, according to the club's annual return.

The club with the highest number will be crowned as the winner.

9. There is one prize in total as follows:

- 2x5 customised team kits.
- 1x top signed by the Team Scotland Commonwealth Games Squash athletes.

The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prize is not transferable. The prize is subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another without giving notice.

10. The winner will be verified by Scottish Squash.

11. The promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected / is delivered.

12. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

13. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

14. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

15. You are providing your information to Scottish Squash and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://www.scottishsquash.org/policies-procedures/#toggle-id-15

16. Scottish Squash's decision as to those able to take part and selection of winners is final. No correspondence relating to the competition will be entered into.

17. Scottish Squash shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.

18. Scottish Squash also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.